the Board of Trustees of the College of The City of New York to enter into a 
contract, without public letting, for the purchase of mural and decorative paintings 
in the sum of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000), and also for the building of an 
organ in a sum not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the " Great 
Hall " of the College of The City of New York. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May i6, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 26, 1905. 

No. 438. 

Resolved, That the new park in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Brooklyn, 
bounded on the east by Bridge street, on the south by Tillary street, on the west by